
THE INSTITUTE FOR ADVANCED STUDY
Princeton, New Jersey

STAFF AND MEMBERS LIST

FIRST TERM
September 26, 1960 to December 16, 1960

Night Telephone Connections Emer~encl and Service Calls

Director's Office . WA 4-4400 Frederick Goldsborough WA 4-1503
General Manager's Office WA 4-4401 John Soeller WA 1-8928
Office of: Professor Alf81di WA 4-4151 Ruth Barnett WA 4-4865

Mrs. Barnett WA 4-4401
Mr. Bigelow WA 4-3002 Fire Dial Operator
Professor Borel WA 4-5569
Professor Cherniss WA 4-4408 Hospital WA 1-7700
Professor Kennan WA 4-4151
Professo.... Lowe WA 4-1250 Medical Group WA 4-0725
Professor Meritt WA 4-1250
Professor Montgomery WA 4-4404 Police: Borough WA 4-4141
Mr. Morgan WA 4-4401 Township WA 4-3105
Professor Morse WA 4-5569
Professor Pais WA 4-1348 Western Union WA 4-2020
Miss Sachs WA 4-0950
Professor Thompson WA 4-1250
Professor Whitney WA 4-4404
ProfessQr Yang WA 4-4408

I



OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR

Robert Oppenheimer
Verna Hobson, Secretary to the Director
Bonnie Jeffers, Secretary

LIBRARY

Librarian
Catalog
Interlibrary Loans, Reference

- Judith E. Sachs
... Hope D. Gibbons
... Lily B. Agar
... Ingrid Linderos

OFFICE OF THE GENERAL MANAGER

Minot C. Morgan, Jr., General Manager
Ruth Barnett, Assistant
Lois Woodhead, Secretary

GENERAL SERVICES

Cafeteria
Financial Matters

Fuld Hall, Maintenance
Housekeeping
Immigration Matters
Mail
Notaries Public

Telephones
Transportation

... Phelan Dashiell, Chef
- Minot C. Morgan, Jr.
- Catherine Higbee
- John Marcus, Superintendent
- Alice Rockafellow
- Ruth Barnett
- Jessie Slowen, Supervisor
- Ruth Barnett
- Verna. Hobson
- Katherine Lahey, Chief Operator
- Jessie Slowen, Supervisor
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SCHOOL OF HISTORICAL STUDIES

Permanent Members

Andrew Alf8ldi (Professor)
Harold F. Cherniss (Professor)
Hetty Goldman (Professor Emeritus)
Ernst Kantorowicz (Professor)
George F. Kennan (Professor)
E. A. Lowe (Professor Emeritus)
Millard Meiss (Professor)

Pierre Amandry
Antony Andrewes
Robert C. Bald
Peter H. von Blanckenhagen
Charles O. Brink
Howard Comfort
Paul Frankl
Clair~ve Grandjouan
William S. Heckscher
Alan E. Heimert

,/

Alexandre Koyre
Gerhart B. Ladner
Richard W. Leopold

~Dorothy E. Miner
Jtto Neugebauer *
Hans-Georg Pflaum

Members

Benjamin D. Meritt (Professor)
Erwin Panofsky (Professor)
Homer A. Thompson (Professor)
Jacob Viner
Kurt Weitzmann
Sir Llewellyn Woodward (Profe~sor

Emeritus)

Donald W. Prakken
Karl L. Preisendanz
Cl€mence Ramnoux
John M. Roberts
Richard Robinson
Marcel G. R8thlisberger
Wolfgang Schmid
Lucy T. Shoe
\valter M. Simon
Joseph B. Skemp
Lawrence Stone
H. T. Wade-Gery
C. Veronica Wedgwood *
Mary E. White
David H. Wright

Research Associates and Assistants

Louis Fischer (George F. Kennan.)

Gertrude Coor (Millard Meiss)
Lilo de'Negri (Ernst Kantorowicz)
Stephen Foltiny (Andrew Alf8ldi)
James J. John (E. A. Lowe)
Evelyn Lord Smithson (Homer A. Thompson)
George Stamires (Benjamin D. Meritt)

Research Secretarial

Rebecca Fuller (Harold Chemiss)
Roxanne Sanossian (Erwin Panofsky and

Homer Thompson)

* Not in residence

Marion G. Hartz (School - Bldg. D)
Dorothy Hessman (George F. Kennan)
Elizabeth I. Horton (School Secretary)
Anne L. McCabe (American School)
Barbara W. Wikoff (School - Bldg. B)
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SCHOOL OF MATHEMATICS

Permanent Members

James W. Alexander
Arne Beurling (Professor)
Julian H. Bigelow
Armand Borel (Professor)
Freeman J. Dyson (Professor)
Kurt G6del (Professor)
Tsung Dao Lee (Professor)
Deane Montgomery (Professor

Marston Morse (Professor)
Robert Oppenheimer (Professor)
Abraham Pais (Professor)*
Atle Selberg (Professor)
Bengt G. strOmgren (Professor)
Andre Weil (Professor)
Hassler Whitney (Professor)
Chen Ning Yang (Professor)

Members

Gabriel Barton
Niels Bohr *
Robert A0 Bonie
Morton Brown
David Buchsbaum
Kuo-Tsai Chen
Hong=Yee Chiu
Robert Fo Chris~

Paul J. Cohen
Lee J. Cronbach
Karel deLeeuw
Allen Devinatz
Carl Eckart
Charles P. Enz
John A. Ernest
Carl C. Faith
Jacob Feldman
Luciano Fonda
Lars Gcirding
Bernard R. Gelbaum
Irving L. Glicksberg
Charles J. Goebel
Oscar Goldman
Roland H. Good, Jr.
Marian W0 J. GUnther
Andre Haefliger
Bruno Harris
Paul D. Hill

Tatsuo Homma
Lars V. H8rmander
Su-Shu Huang
Heinz Huber
Nagayoshi Iwahori
Helmut O. Jahn
Jan W. Jaworowski
Shiniichi Kinoshita
Jean Koszul
Richard Lashof
Jean Pierre Lascoux
Henry So Leonard
Jean Leray
Carlos Bo de Lyra
Paul Malliavin
Teruhisa Matsusaka
Ernest A0 Michael
Louis Michel
Hironari Miyazawa
Michael Nauenberg
otto Neugebauer *
Mieo Nishi
Takashi Ono
Don Eo Osterbrock
Jean Poncet
Richard Eo Prange
Derek L. Pursey
Hans Rademacher

Assistants

Luigi A. Radicati
Daniel B. Ra.y
Alexandre Rodrigues
Theodorus W. Ruijgrok
Hans Samelson
Mikio Sato
Jean-Pierre Serre *
Carl L. Siegel
Wojciech Stowikowski
Clifford Spector
David Ro Speiser
Thomas Eo Stewart
otto struve -:f-

Dov Tamari
Jan Ao Tarski
Hirosi Toda
Ton van de Ven
Charles T. C. Wall
JaM C" Ward
Gerard Washnitzer
Charles E. Watts
Robert F. Williams
Ernst Witt
Joseph Ao Wolf
Alfred C-T. Wu
Tai Tsun Wu
Oscar Zariskl
Wolfhart Zimmermann

Ulrich Chris tian
Enzo R. Gentile (Deane Montgomery)
William Mo Huebsch (Marston Morse)

Secretarial Staff

Elizabeth S. Gorman (Physics - Bldg. D)
Jane L. Kane (Physics - Bldg. E)
Margaret M. Murray (Mathematics - Bldg. C)

Rose T. Murray (Mathema tics - E" C. P. )
Caroline D. Underwood (School Secretary)
Ellen J. Vogt (Mathematics - Bldg. C)
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THE INSTITUTE FOR ADVANCED STUDY
Princeton, New Jersey

DIRECTORY

First Term

September 26, 1960 to December 16, 1960

DEPT. OFFICE HOME ADDRESS HOME PHONE

WA 4-1270
WA 4-0032
WA 1-61~7

NAME

Agar, Lily B. (Mrs .Wm. S.)
Alexander, James W. (M)
Alf81di, Andrew (M)
Amandry, Pierre (M)
Anderson, Jeff (M)
Andrewes, Antony (M)
Armonia, Aristide (M)

Bald, Robert C. (M)
Barnett, Ruth W. (Mrs.)
Barton, Gabriel (M)
Beurling, Arne (M)
Bigelow, Julian H. (M)
Blanckenhagen, Peter H. von
-'nic, Robert A. (M)
_.Jone, Mary Eo (Mrs. 1'lm.) (M)
Boone, Zada (Mrs. Letson)(M)
Borel, Armand (M)
Brink, Charles 0. (M)
Brown, Morton (M)
Buchsbaum, David (M)

Lib.
Math.
HS
HB
Shop
HS
Janitor

HS
Gen.Mgr.
Math.
Math.
Math.
HS
Math.
Housing
Caf.
Math.
HS
Math.
Math.

201

304
AIOl

DI04
Fuld

DIO'3
110
EIOO
CI02
ECP9
DI05
ECP27

Fuld
C203
B203
Ecp4B
CI00

3d7 Mt. Lucas Road
29 Cleveland Lane
272 Mercer Street
7 Hardin Road
14 Station Drive,Pr.JctSW 9-0593
23 Hardin Road WA 1-2188
283 Witherspoon Street WA 4-0541

102 Einstein Drive WA 1-2195
S. Olden Lane WA 4-4865
103 Einstein Drive WA 4-2129
102 Battle Road Circle WA 1-6832
95 Mercer Street WA 4-0945
134 S. Olden Lane WA 1-2364
88 Einstein Drive WA 1-2747
67 Railr. Ave.,RoeblingHY 9-0876
116 Leigh Avenue WA 4-2331
106 Battle Road Circle WA 4-1740
63 Einstein Drive WA 1-2358
44 Einstein Drive WA 1-2146
70 Einstein Drive WA 1-2740

Carroll, James
Chen, Kuo-Tsai (M)
Cherniss, Harold F. (M)
Chiu, Hong-Yee (M)
Christian, Ulrich (M)
Christy, Robert F. (M)
Ciccone, Nicola (M)
Cohen, Paul J.
Comfort, Howard (M*)
Coor, Gertrude (Mrs. Thomas)(M)
Cronbach, Lee J. (M)

Dashiell, Phelan (M)
deLeeuw, Karel (M)
de'Negri, Li10 (Mrs. Enrico)(M)
Devinatz, Allen (M)

Housing
Math.
HS
Math.
l-1a.t.h.
Math.
G:::'o1lllds
Math.
HS
liS
Math.

Caf.
Math.
HS
l-'Jath.

Shop
c2c4·
DI07
E203
117
D210

CIOl
D200

ECP21

FlUd
BCP3
D205
ECP33

344 Oakland, Trenton
c/o the Institute
98 Battle Road
60 Einstein Drive
65 Einstein Drive
51 Einstein Drive
28 Leigh Avenue
140 S. Olden Lane
130 S. Olden Lane
184 Jefferson Road
48 Einstein Drive

12 Quarry Street
91 Einstein Drive
48 Humbert Street
42 Einstein Drive

EX 4-6128

WA 4-3363

WA 4-0068
WA 1-2680
WA 4-1898

WA 1-6204
VlA 1-2174

WA 4-4970
WA 1-2999
WA 1-6671
WA 4-3386

.-1M) -married
~*) -married, wife or husband not in Princeton

(M)* -married, neither in Princeton

_ l~ _
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· Meglio, Raffaele
Dyson, Freeman J. (M)

Eckart, Carl (M)
Ehlkes, Gertrude (Mrs. J.)
Eisemann, Karl E. (M)
Enz, Charlep P. (M)
Ernest, John A. (M)

LEFT. OFFICE

Grounds
Math. E107

Math. E202
Caf. Fuld
Janitor
Math. E105
Math. c208

HOME ADDRESS

31 Humbert Street
105 Battle Road Circle

64 Einstein Drive
9 Willow Street
31 Heathcote Road
106 Einstein Drive
47 Einstein Drive

HOME PHONE

WA 4-2367
WA 4-2152

WA 1-2994
WA 4-1375
WA 4-1790
WA 1-6393
WA 4-0348

Faith, Carl C. (M) Math.
Feldman, Jacob (M) Math.
Fischer, Louis (M*) HS
Fisher, Nadine(Mrs.Lawrence)(M)Bus.Off.
Floyd, Millard (M) Grounds
Foltiny, stephen (M) HS
Fonda, Luciano (M) Math.
Frankl, Paul (M) HS
Fuller, Rebecca A. HS

ECP27
ECP3
E108
104

303
E102

D108

43 Einstein Drive WA 1-2694
21 Hardin Road WA 1-2385
212 Springdale Road WA 1-6990
1505 Edgewood Ave. ,Trenton EX 3-3112
144 John Street WA 1-9599
94 Einstein Drive WA 1-8234
58 Einstein Drive WA 4-3463
28 Wiggins Street WA 4-3360
59 Edgehill Street WA 1-8702

Haefliger, Andr~ (M) Math.
Hahn, Ruth Lib.
Harris, Bruno (M) Math.
Harris, Jane L. (Mrs.Philip)(M)Housing

Harris, John (M)
Harris, John C., Jr. (M) Dup.Mach.
Hartz, Marion G. (Mrs.Walter) (M)HS
Heckscher, William S. (M*) HS

Gaines, Bradley (M)
GArding, Lars (M)
Gaudioso, Philip (M)
Gelbaum, Bernard R. (M)
Gentile, Enzo R. (M)
Gibbons, Hope D.
~'icksberg, Irving L. (M)
u0del, Kurt (M)
Goebel, Charles J. (M)
Goldman, Hetty
Goldman, Oscar (M)
Goldsborough, Frederick (M)
Good, Roland H., Jr. (M)
Gorman, Elizabeth S. (Mrs.J.)(M)
Gorman, Ethel (Mrs. David) (M)
Grandjouan, Claireve
Green, Edith (Mrs.) (M)
Gunnell, Wilbur
GUnther, Marian W. J.

Tra.nsp.
Math.
Grounds
Math.
Math.
Lib.
Math.
Math.
Math.
HS
Math.
Housing
Math.
Math.
Swtchbrd.
HS
Housing
Ca.f.
Math.

312

ECP22
CIOO
201
c206
216
El02
B201
ECPll

E104
D200

Al04

E100

c208
201
ECP30

Fuld
Fuld
D100
101

- 5 ..

195 John Street
61 Einstein Drive
90 Birch Avenue
49 Einstein Drive
117 Linden Lane
110 Nassau Street
99 Einstein Drive
129 Linden Lane
R.D. 3, Princeton
2 Newlin Road
71 Einstein Drive
96 Einstein Drive
98 Einstein Drive
128 Cedar Lane
Hilltop, Princeton
57 Einstein Drive
Homestead Ave.,Yardville
82 Witherspoon Street
33 Einstein Drive

104 Einstein Drive
Mt. Lucas Road
52 Einstein Drive
515 Willow Street

Bordentown
122 MOore Street
401 Parkway Ave., Trenton
53 Crest View Drive
112 S. Olden Lane

WA 1-9228
WA 1-2719
WA 1-9506
WA 1-2390

WA 4-2365
WA 1-2624
WA 4-0569

WA 4-2431
WA 1-2434
WA 4-1503
WA 1-2992
WA 1-6025
WA 4-4829
WA 1-2293
.AX 8-2169
WA 4-2216

WA 1-6394

WA 1-2896

WA 4-0521
EX 4-4326
WA 4-1242

------- - ---------



NAME DEPr. OFFICE HOME ADDRESS HOME PHONE

WA 1-2996

WA 1-2373
WA 4-2052
WA 1-2194
WA 1-2995
WA 1-2138

75 Einstein Drive

138 S. Olden Lane WA 1-2352
2910 S. Broad St.Trenton TW 6-0789
359 Nassau Street WA 4-1H69
29 Wiggins Street WA 4-4316
72 Einstein Drive WA 1-2486
94 Valley Road WA 4-3994
124 S. Olden Lane
97 Einstein Drive
12 Princeton Avenue
118 S. Olden Lane
41 Einstein Drive
89 Einstein Drive

EI06
103
Cl06
107
ECP8
C207
302
EI02A
C200
309

C200

D201

Math.

HS
Janitor
HS
Bus.Off.
Math.
Dir.Off.
:rtJB.th.
Math.
HS
Math.
Math.
Math..

leimert, Alan E.
Henning, otto (M)
Hessman, Dorothy
Higbee, Catherine
Hill, Paul D. (M)
Hobson, Verna (Mrs. Wilder)(M)
Homma, Tatsuo (M*)
HBrmander, Lars V. (M)
Horton, Elizabeth I.
Huang, Su-Shu
Huber, Heinz (M)
Huebsch, William Mo

Iwahori, Nagayoshi (M)

Jahn, Helmut O. (M) Math ..
Jaworowski, Jan W. (M) Math.
Jeffers, Bonnie (Mrs.Raymond)(M) Dir.Off.

John, James J" (M)
Johnson, John W.
Jones, Elizabeth (Mrs.)

HS
Housing
Housing

EI04
C211
106

A202

13 He,rdin Road
196-B Springdale Road
11 East Chestnut Street AX

Bordentown, N. J. 8-0992-W
100 Einstein Drive WA 4-3134
Rt.1 Box 363, Hightstown GI 6-6172
Homestead Ave. Yardville AX 8-2829

114 Huntington Street KI
New BrunSWick, N.J. 5-6597

22 Alexander Street WA 4-3250
146 Hodge Road WA 4-1108
45 Einstein Drive WA 4-1513
164 Rosemont Ave.Trenton EX 4-4304
90 Einstein Drive WA 1-2362
69 Einstein Drive WA 1-2787

Kane, Jane Louise

antorowicz, Ernst
Kennan, George F. (M)
Kinoshita, Shin'ichi (M)
Koch, Andrew (M)
Koszul, Jean (M)
Koyre, Alexandre (M)

Ladner, Gerhart B. (M)
Lahey, Katherine M. (Mrs.W.. H.)
Lascoux, Jean Pierre
Lashof, Richard (M*)
Lee, Tsung Dao (M)
Leonard, Henry S. (M)
Leopold, Richard W.
Leray, Jean (M*)
Linderos, Ingrid
Lowe, E. A. (M*)
Lyra, Carlos B. de

Math.

F.8
ES
Math.
Janitor
Math.
HS

HS
Swtchbrd.
Math.
Math.
Math.
Math.
HS
Math.
Lib.
HS
Math.

EI03

D204
E106
ECP32

C109
301

D2.l1

E105
ECP7
D207
ECP26
EI09
311
201
.4202
C211

53 Einstein Drive
47 Murray Place
214 Springdale Road
224 Springdale Road
95 Battle Road
19 Hardin Road
31 Einstein Drive
210 Springdale Road
30 Linden Lane
56 Einstein Drive
74 Einstein Drive

WA 1-2998
WA 4-1509
WA 1-6195
WA 1-2242
WA 1-2591
WA 4-0983
WA 1-2743

WA 4-125.3
WA 1-6132
WA 1-2472

Malliavin, Paul
Marcus, John W. (M)
Matsusaka, Teruhisa (M)
McCabe, Anne L.
Meiss, Millard (M)
Meritt, Benjamin D. (M)

~- Michael, Ernest 1-1.. (M)
Michel, Louis (M)
Miner, Dorothy E.

Math.
Mntnc.
Math.
HS
HS
HS
Math.
Math.
F..8

113
Fuld
0205
BIOO
308
B102
ECP5
E204
300

218 Springdale Road WA 1-2453
77 Grover Ave. WA 4-3981
85 Einstein Drive WA 1-2360
Herrontown Road, C.M.R.17WA 4-2604
Pretty Brook Road WA 1-6698
68 Westerly Road WA 4-1426
84 Einstein Drive WA 1-2393
66 Einstein Drive WA 1-2388
132 S. Olden Lane

- 6 -
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NAME DEPT. OFFICE HOME ADDRESS HOME PHONE

~vazawa, Hironari (M)
lzeleweski, Sabina

Montgome~, Deane (M)
Morgan, Minot C., Jr. (M)
Morse, Marston (M)
Murray J Margaret
Murray, Rose T.

Math.
Bus.Off.
Math.
Gen.Mgr.
Math.
Math.
Math.

E206
104
CIO)
110
.310
cIo5
ECPW!.

9 Hardin Road WA 1-2070
701 Strawberry st. Trenton EX 4-7255
55 Rollingmeade WA 4-4333
36 Mercer street WA 4-3375
40 Battle Road WA 4~0757

135 Clover Lane WA 1-7771
135 Clover Lane WA 1-7771

Math. E205
HS/Math.
Math 0 ECPll

30 Einstein Drive WA 1-7180
Brown Universi~, Providence, R.I.
142 S. Olden Lane WA 1-2088

Nauenberg, Michael
Neugebauer, otto (M)*
Nishi, Mieo (M*)

Ono, Takashi (M)
Oppenheimer, Robert (M)
Osterbrock, Don E. (M)

Pais, Abraham (M)*
Pannell, Henry (M)
PanofskyJ Erwin (M)
Perna, Dominick (M)
Pflaum, Hans-Georg (M)
Pinelli, Giacomo (M*)

Poncet, Jean (M)
Prakken, Donald W. (M*)
Prange, Richard E. (M*)
. ~isendanz, Karl L. (M*)
L oJ.rsey, Derek L.

Rademacher J Hans (M)
Radicati, Luigi A. (M)
Ramnoux, Clemence
Ranallo, Agillio (M)
Ray, Daniel B. (M)
Roberts, John M. (M)
Robinson, Richard (M)
Rockafellow, Alice (Mrs.)
Rockafellow, Lambert (M)
Rodrigues, Alexandre (M)
Rothlisberger, Marcel G.
Ruehle, Josef (M)
Ruijgrok, Theodorus W. (M)

Math.
Dir.
Math.

Math.
Dap.Mach.
HS
Grounds
HS
Grounds

Math.
liS
Math.
lIS
Math 0

Math.
Math.
HS
Grounds
Math 0

HS
HS
Housing
Shop
Math.
HS
Mntnce.
Math.

c204
108
EI02A

E202
Fu.1d
:O~?02

303

ClIO
BIOI
E205
DIOI
DI02

C107
nl02
315

ECP6

102
Shop

ECP3l
B204
Shop
E20.3

IS Hardin Road
97 Olden Lane
39 Einstein Drive

c/o Instiimt.e
27 Clay street
9? Battle Road
244 John street
1 Hardin Road
Little ~ocky Hill

Kingston, N.J.
196A Springdale Road
32 Einstein Drive
122 S. Olden Lane
120 So Olden Lane
36 Einstein Drive

5B Maxwell Lane
67 Einstein Drive
54 Einstein Drive
437 Ewing Street
78 Einstein Drive
11 Hardin Road
108 Einstein Drive
Cherry Hill Road
123 Reed Ave. ,Trenton
LA Maxwell Lane
19~-A Springdale Road
Opossum Road 9 Skillman
68 Einstein Driva

WA 1-6874
WA 4-2895
WA 1-2792

WA 4-4587
WA 4-1679
WA 4-0837
WA 1-2284
WA

1-8355

WA 1-2382
WA 1-2288

WA 1-2079

WA 1-2723
WA 1-8405
WA 1-2355
WA 4=2219
WA 1-2675
WA 1=2476
WA 1=2394
WA 4-5615
LY 9-3994
WA 1-2014
WA 1-2251
WA 4-3310
WA 1-2678

Sachs, Judith E.
Samelson, Hans (M)
Sanossian, Roxanne
Sasso, Anthony (M)
Sato, Mikio
Schmid, Wolfgang (M)
Selberg, Atle (M)
Shoe, Lucy To

.-Siegel, Carl L.
.mon, Walter M. (M*)

Libo
Math.
HS
Janitor
Math.
HS
Math.
F..5
Math•
HS

202
C210
B200
Fuld
Ecp6
304
112
BI03
314
EIGI

= 7 -

44 Nassau Street WA 1-7086
95 Einstein Drive WA 1-2093
345 Nassau Street WA 4-3317
86 Leigh Avenue WA 4-2855
35 Einstein Drive WA 1-2972
40 Einstein Dr-.Lve WA 1-2467
7 Maxwell Lane WA 1-7112
Wash1Ilgton Rd. ,Rocky Hill WA 1-8345
220 Springdale Road
144 S. Olden Lane



NAME DEPf. OFFICE HOME ADDRESS HOME PHONE

WA 1-2368
WA 4-0917
HI 8-0418-R
WA

1-2243
WA 1-9201

-~kemp, Joseph B. (M)
dlowen, Jessie A. (Mrs. w.m.)(M)

StoWikowski, Wojciech (M)
Smithson, Evelyn Lord (Mrs.)
Soel1er, John (M)
Spector, Clifford (M)
Speiser, David R. (M)
stalcup, Beatrice (Mrs.F.M.)(M)
Stamires, George
Stewart, Thomas E. (M)
Stone, Lawrence (M)
Str8mgren, Bengt (M)
Struve, otto (M)*

Tamari, Dov (101)
Tarski, Jan A.
Tessein, Rudolph F. (M)
Thomas, Mary (Mrs. Harold) (M)
Thompson, Hamer A. (M)

Tod&., Hirosi (101)

ItS
Transp.

Math.
HS
Housing
Math.
Math.
Caf.
HS
Math.
HS
Math.
Math.

Math.
Math.
Jap.itor
Swtchbd.
HS

D206

0206
noo

118
DI02

B104
ECP8
D:202
115

118
E206
Fuld
Fuld
.1U03

Ecp4B

5 Hardin Road WA 1-2214
2780 Mercerville-Quaker- JU

bridge Road, Trenton 7-5586
77 Einstein Drive wA 1-2210
357 Nassau Street WA 4-5853
So Olden Lane WA 1-8928
76 Einstein Drive WA 1-2366
105 Einstein Drive WA 1-8211
14 Dey Road, Plainsboro SW 9-0580
216 Springdale Road
86 Einstein Drive WA 1-8332
50 Einstein Drive WA 1-2089
45 Portico Lane WA 1-1920
Nat '1. Radio Astron~ Observatory

P. 00 Box 2, Green Bank, Wo Va,
38 Einstein Drive
110 So Olden Lane
23 Fisher Avenue
York Road, Hightstown
Cherry Valley Road

P. O. Box 1-60
101 Einstein Drive

Underwood, Caroline D. M'3.th. 114· 52 Marion Road, West WA 4-4922

- van de Ven, Ton Math.
liner, Jacob (101) HS
Vogt, Ellen J. (Mrs.Charles)(M) Math.

Wade-Gery, H. T. (M) HS
Wall, Charles T. C. (M) Math.
Ward, John C. Math.
Washnitzer, Gerard (M) Math.
watts, Charles E. (M) Math.
Weil, Andre (101) Math.
Weitzmann, Kurt (M) HS
White, Mary E. :as
Whitney, Hassler (M) Ma;th.
Wikoff,Barbara W. (Mrs.John,Jx:.) (M)HS
Williams, Robert F. (M) Math.
Witt, Ernst (M*) Math.
Wolf, Joseph A. (M) Math.
Woodhead, Lois M. Gen.M'gr.

WA 1-2041
WA 1-2962

WA 1-2121
RA

5-9352
WA 1-7942
WA 1-2008
WA 1-2091
WA 1-2959

woodward, Sir IJ.ewellyn (M)
Wright, David H.
Wu, Alfred C-T.
Wu, Tai Tsun

HS
HS
Math.
Math.

C110

c104

A10,
c106
E201
ECP25
ECn
C201

A201
C209
313
ECP10
ECP24
ECPIO
110

305
A200
E200
E211

31 Einstein Drive
13 NeWlin Road WA 4-3695
919 Edgewood Ave.Trenton EX 2-3912

19 Einstein Drive
59 Einstein Drive
c/o the Institute
87 Einstein Drive WA 1-2015
62 Einstein Drive WA 4-0926
42 Portico Lane WA 4-5453
30 Nassau Street WA 4-1845
116 S. Olden Lane WA 1-2231
56 *,lCWel1 Lane WA 4-2898
523 E. State St. Trenton OW 5-6616
46 Einstein Drive WA 1-6404
136 S. Olden Lane
101 Einstein Drive
182 N. Bridge Street

Somerville, N.J.
55 Einstein Drive
114 So Olden Lane
222 Springdale Road
34 Einstein Drive

Yang, Chen Ning (M)

~ zapf, Eric (M)
zariski, Oscar (M)
Zimmermam, Wolfhart (M)

Math.

Grounds
Math.
Math.

0009

ECP23
E200

- 8 -

284 Mercer Road

Laurel Av~.,Kingston

11 Hardin Road
3 Hardin Road

WA 4-2143

WA 1-8444
wA 1-2435
WA 1-2918



TH:!!; INSTITUTE FOR ADVANCED STUDY
Princeton, New Jersey

STA,F.lj' .AND MEMBERS LIST

SECOND TERM
January 9, 1961 to April 7, 1961

~~gency and Service CallsNight Tele~hone Connections

Director's Office WA 4-4400
Genera.l Manager's Office WA 4-44·01
Office of: Professor AlfBIdi WA 4~4151.

Mrs. Barnett WA 4-4401
Mr. Bigelow WA 4-3002
Professor Borel WA 4-5569
Professor Cherniss WA 4-4408
Professor Kennan WA 4-4151
Professor Lowe WA 4-1250
Professor Meritt WA 4-1250
Professor Montgomery WA 4-4404
Mr. Morgan WA 4-4401
Professor Morse WA 4-5569
Professor Pais WA 4-1348
Miss Sachs WA 4~0950

Professor Thompson WA 4-1250
Professor Whi'tney WA 4-4404
Professor Yang WA 4-4408

Frederick Goldsborough
John Soeller
R'uth Ba.rnett

Fire

Hospital

Medical GrQup

Police: Borough
Township

Western Union

WA 4,-1503
WA 1-8928
WA 4-4865

DIAL OPERATOR

WA 1-7700

WA 4-0725

WA 4-4141
WA 4-3105

WA 4-2020



OFfICE OF THE DIRECTOR

Robert Oppenhe1n\er
Verna Hobson, Searetary to the Director
Bonnie Jeffers, S~cretary

UBRARY

Librarian
Catalog
Interlibrary Loans, Reference

Minot C. Morgan, Jr., Ge~eral Manager
Ruth Barnett, ~$~ipt~t

Lois Woodhead, S"cretary

Cafeteria
Financial Matters

Fuld Hall, Ma1ntenenQe
Housekeeping
Immigration Matters
Mail
Notaries Public

Telephones
Transportation

·1-

-JUdith Sachs
-Hope D. GibbOnS
- Lily B. Agar
-Ingrid Linderos

-Phelan Dashiell, Chef
-Minot C. Morga.n, Jr.
-Catherine Higbee
-John Marcus, Superintendent
-Alice Rockafellow
-Ruth Barnett
-Jessie Sloven, Supervisor
-Ruth Barnett
-Verna. Hobson
-Katherine Lahey, Chief Operator
-Jessie Sloven, Supervisor



SCHOOL OF HISTORICAL STUDIES

Permanen~ Members

Andrew Alf81di (Professor)
Harold F. Cherniss (Professor)
Hetty Goldman (Professor Emeritus)
Ernst Kantorowicz (Professor) .
George F. Kennan (Professor)
E. A. Lowe (Professor Emeritus)
Millard Meiss (Professor)

Robert C. Bald
Donald W. Bradeen
Charles O. Brink
Paul Frankl
Cesare Gnudi
Claireve Grandjouan
William S. Heckscher
Alan E. Heimert
Alexandre Koyre
Gerhart B. Ladner

~ Richard W. Leopold
'l-eorge C. Miles
Dorothy E. Miner
Otto Neugebauer*

Benjamin D. Meritt (Professor)
Erwin Panofsky (Professor)
Homer A. Thompson (Professor)
Jacob Viner
Kurt Weitzmann
Sir Llewellyn Woodward (Professor

Emeritus)

Members

Hans-Georg Pflaum
Donald Vi. Prakken
Caroline Robbins
Richard Robinson
Marcel G. RBthlisberger
Wolfgang Schmid
Lucy T. Shoe
Walter M. Simon
Lawrence Stone
Eric G. Turner
H. T. Wa.de-Gery
C. Veronica Wedgwood*
David H. Wright

Research Associate~ and Assistants
"pa ;

Louis Fischer (George F. Kennan)

Gertrude Coor (Millard Meiss)
Lilo de'Negri (Ernst ~ntorowicz)

Stephen Foltiny (Andrew Alf81d!)
James J. John (E. A. Lowe)
Evelyn ~rd smithson (Homer A. Thompson)
George Stamires (Benjamtn D. Meritt)

Research Secretarial

Rebecca Fuller (Harold Cherniss)
Roxanne Sanossian (Erwin Panofsky)

* not in residence - 2 -

Marion G. Hartz (School - Bldg. D)
Dorothy M. Hessman (George F. Kennan)
Elizabeth I. Horton (School Secretary)
Anne L. McCabe (American School)
Dierdre Roskill (Millard Meiss)
Barbara W. Wikoff (School - Bldg. B)



SCHOOL OF MATHEMATICS

Permanent Members

James W. Alexander
Arne Beurling (Professor)
Julian H. Bigelow
Armand Borel (Professor)*
Fre:ema.n J. Dyson (Professor)
Kurt Gadel (Professor)
Tsung Dao Lee (Professor)
Deane Montgomery (Professor)

Marston Morse (Professor)
Robert Oppenheimer (Professor)
Abraham Pais (Professor)
Atle Selberg (Professor)
Bengt G. Str8mgren (Professor)
Andr~ Weil (Professor)
Hassler Whitney (Professor)
Chen Ning Yang (Professor)

Members

Gabriel Barton
Errett A. Bishop
Niels Bohr*
Robert A. Bonic
Morton Brown
David Buchsbaum
Kuo-Tsai Chen
Hong-Yee Chiu
Robert F. Christy
Paul J. Cohen
Lee J. Cronbach
Karel deLeeuw
Allen Devinatz
Charles P. Enz
John A. Ernest
Carl C. Faith
Jacob Feldman
Bernard R.Gelbaum
Irving L. Glicksberg
Charles J. Goebel
Oscar Goldman
Rol~d H. Good, Jr.
Andrzej. Granas
James A. Green
Marian W. J. GUnther
Andrl Haefliger
Bruno Hetrris
Paul D. Hill

Ta.t suo Ho1'l'lDla.
Lars V. H8rma.nder
Su-Shu Huang
Heinz Huber
Nagay-oshi Iwahori
Helmut O. Jahn,
Jan W. Jaworowski
Michel Kervaire
Shin'ichi Kinoshita
Kunihiko Kodaira
Wojciech Krdlikowski
Jean Pierre Lascoux
Henry S. Leonard
Jean Leray*
Carlos B. de Lyra
Paul Malliavin
Teruhisa Matsusaka
Ernest A. Michael
Hironari Miyazawa
Michael liaue'nberg
otto Neugebauer*
Mieo Nishi
O. Timothy 0'Meara
Takashi Ono
Don E. Osterbrock
Jean Poncet
Stuart R. Pottasch
Richard E. Prange

Derek L. Pursey
Hans Rademacher
Luigi A. Radicati
Daniel B. Ray
Alexandre Rodrigues
Theodorus W. Ruijgrok.
Hans .5amelson
Mikio Sato
Jean-Pierre Serre*
Wojciech Stowikowsk.1
Clifford Spector
David R. Speiser
Thomas E. Stewart
otto Struve*
Dev Tamari
Jan A. Tarski
Hirosi Tods.
Ton van de Ven
Charles T. C. Wall
John C. Ward
Gerard Washnitzer
Charles E. Watts
Robert F. Williams
Ernst Witt
Joseph A. Wolf
LodewY'k Woltjer
Alfred C-T. Wu
Tai Taun Wu .
Wolfhart Zimmermann

Assistants

Ulrich Christian
Enzo R. Gentile (Peane Montgomery)
William M. Huebsch (Marston Morse)
Anne B. Underhill (Bengt Str8mgren)

Secretarial Staff

Elizabeth S. Gorman (Physics - Bldg. D)
Jane L. Kane (Physics - Bldg. E)
Margaret M. Murray (Mathematics - Bldg. C)

*liot in residence - 3 -

Rose T. MUrray (Mathematics - E.C.P.)
Mary Fochyla (Mathematics - Bldg. C)
Carol~ne D. Underwood (School Secretary)

-----------



THE INSTITUTE FOR ADVANCED STUDY
Princeton, New Jersey

DIRECTORY

Second Term.

January 9, 1961 to April 7, 1961

387 Mt. Lucas Road WA 4-1270
29 Cleveland Lane WA 4-0032
272 Mercer Street WA 1-6127
14 Stati.on Drive,Pr.JctSw 9-0593
283 Witherspoon Street WA 4-0541

HOME PHONE

WA 1-2358
WA 1-2146
WA 1-2740

HOME ADDRESS

102 Einstein Drive WA 1-2195
South 01.den Lane WA 4-4865
103 Einstein Drive WA 4-2129
102 Battle Road Circle WA 1-6832
95 Mercer Street WA 4-0945
23 Hard~n Road WA 1-7445
88 E1.nstein Drive WA 1-2747
67 Rai1r. Ave.,RoeblingHY 9-0876
116 Leigh Avenu~ WA 4-2331
c/o Iustitute
134 S. Olden Lane
63 Einstein Drive
44 Einstein Drive
70 El.nstein Drive

OFFICE

201

304

DI03
110
E.lOO
C102
ECP9
ECP2
ECP27

.F'uJ.d

Fu1.d
C203
D206
101
EGP4B
CI00

DEPT.

liS
Gen.Mgr:
Math.
Math.
Math.
Math.
Ma;th.
Housing
Caf.
Math.
ES
HS
Ma;t;h.
Math.

Li"b.
Math.
F13
Shop
j-a;'litor

NAME

Agar, Lily B. (Mrs. wm. S.)
Alexander, James W. (M)
Alf81di, Andrew (M)
Anderson, Jeff (M)
Armonia, Aristide (M)

Bald, Robert C. (M)
Barnett, Ruth W. (Mrs.)
Barton, Gabriel (M)
Beurling, Arne (M)
Bigelow, Julian H. (M)
Bishop, Errett A. (M)
Bonic, Robert A. (M)
Boone, Mary E. (Mrs. wm.) :M)
Boone, zada (Mrs. Letson) (M)
~... ,:"el, Armand (M)*-
~~adeen, Donald W. (M*)
Brink, Charles O. (M)
Brown, Morton (M)
Buchsbaum, David (M)

Carroll, James Housing
Chen, Kuo-Tsai (M) Math.
Cherniss, Harold F. (M) HS
Chiu, Hong-Yee (M) Math.
Christian, Ulrich (M) Math.
Christy, Robert F. (M) Math.
Ciccone, Nicola (M) Grounds
Cohen, Paul J. Msth.
Coor, Gertrude (Mrs. Thomas) (M) Iffi
Cronbach, Lee J. (M) Math.

Dashiell, Phelan (M) Oaf'.
deLeeuw, Karel (M) Math.
de'Negri, Lilo (Mrs.Enrico)(M)HS
Devinatz, Allen (M) Math.

Shop
G20,4
Dl07
E203
117
D210

caOl.
.313
ECP21

Ft:lid.
ECP3
D205
ECF33

344 Oakland, Trenton
220 Springdale Road
98 Battle Road
60 Einstein Drive
65 Einstein Drive
51. Einstein Drive
28 Lei,gh Avenue
140 S. Olden lane
184 Jefferson Road
48 Einstein Drive

12 Quarry Street
91 Einstein Drive
48 Humbert Street
42 Einstein Drive

EX 4-6128
WA 1-2534
WA 4-3363
WA 1-8922
WA 4-0068
WA 1-2680
WA 4-1898

WA 1-6204
WA 1-2174

WA 4-4970
WA 1-2999
WA 1-6671
WA 4-3386

(M) -married
(M*) -married, wife or husband not in Prince'!;on
(M)* -married, neither in Princeton

- it -
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OFFICE._- HOME ADDRESS HOME PHONE

WA 4-2367
WA 4-2152

VIA 4-1375
WA 1-6393
WA 4-03)+8

31 H1Dnbert Street
105 Battle Road Circle

9 Willow Street
106 Einstein Drive
47 Einstein Drive

43 Einstein Drive WA 1-2694
21 Hardin Road WA 1-2385
212 Springdale Road WA 1-6990
1505 Edgewood Ave.TrentonF,;X :5-3112
144 John Street WA 1-9599
94 Einstein Drive WA 1-8234
28 Wiggins Street WA 4-3360
59 Edgehill Street WA 1-8702DIOa

ECP27
EOP:?
El08
104

303

El07

Fuld
El~)5

C208

Grounds
Math.

Gaf.
M9.th.
:Math.

Math.
Math.
ES

Lawrence) (M)BuiS.Of:f.
Gro\Ulds
liS
:EtS
H:S

. _ Meglio, Raffaele
Dyson, Freeman J. (M)

Ehlkes, Gertrude (Mrs. J.)
Enz, Charles P. (M)
Ernest, John A. (M)

Faith, Carl C. (M)
Feldman, Jacob (M)
Fischer, Louis (M*)
Fisher, Nadine (Mrs.
Floyd, Millard (M)
Foltiny, Stephen (M)
Fra.nkl, Paul (M)
Fuller, Rebecca A.

WA 1~'9228

WA 1-9506
WA 1-2390
WA 1-2685
WA 4-2365
WA 1-2624

W.A 4-2431
WA 1-2434
WA 4-1503
WA 1-2992
WA 1-6025
WA 4-4829

Gaines, Bradley (M)
Gaudioso, Philip (M)
Gelbaum, Bernard R. (M)
Gentile, Enzo R. (M)
Gibbons, Hope D.
Glicksberg, Irving L. (M)
Gnudi, Cesare
G8del, Kurt (M)
Goebel, Charles J. (M)

Goldman, Hetty
Goldman, Oscar (M)
Goldsborough, Frederick (M)
Good, Roland H., Jr. (M)
Gorman, Elizabeth S.(Mrs.J.)(M)
Gorman, Ethel (Mrs. David) (M)
Granas, AndrzeJ(M*)
GrandJouan, Claireve
Green, Edith (Mrs.) (M)
Green, James A. (M)
Gunnell, Wilbur
GUnther, Marian W. J.

~rransp.

Gx'ounds
Math.
Math.
LIb.
Ma,th.
HJ3
M':!.th.
M9,th.

frs
Math.
Housing
:Ma.th.
Math.
Bwtchbrd.
Ma:'ch.
:as
Housing
Math.
Caf.
Math.

ECIl22'
C.100
201
c206
315
216
E102

B201
ECPll

E104
D200

(';20'';;
;..104
ECP7

ill.CO

195 John Street
90 Birch Avenue
49 Einstein Drive
Laurelton House R.D.3
110 Nassau Street
99 Einstein Drive
120 S. Olden Lane
129 Linden .Lane WA 4-0569
Pr.-lAwrenceville Roa.d ~ WA 1-2836

H. D. 3
2 Newlin Road
71 Einstein Drive
96 Einstein Drive
98 Einstein Drive
128 Cedar Lane
Ktlltop, Princeton
210 Springdale Road
57 Einstei.n Drive WA 1-2293
Homestead Ave., YardvilleAX 8-2169
66 Einstein Drive
82 Witherspoon Street WA. 4-2216
33 Einstein Drive WA 1-2219

Haefliger, Andre' (M)
Hahn, Ruth
Harris, Bruno (M)
Harris, Jane L. (Mrs.Philip)(M)
Harris, John (M)
Harris, John C., Jr. (M)
Hartz, Marion G. (Mrs. Walter) (M)
Heckscher, William S. (M*)
Heimert, Alan E.
Henning, Otto (M)
Hessman, Dorothy
~.. gbee, Catherine
......11, Paul D. (M)

P08.th.
Lib.
ll(fs;th.
Housing

Dup.Mach.
HS
HB
BB
Janitor
ILC\
Bu.s.Off•
Math.

C208
201
ECP30

Fuld

DIOO
DI04
D20'2.

E106
lOA,
clo6

104 Einstein Drive WA 1-6394
Mt. Lucas Road
52 Einstein Drive WA 1-2896
515 Willow Street, Bordentown
122 Moore Street W.A 4-0521
401 Parkway Ave.,Trenton EX 4-4326
53 Crest View Drive WA 4-1242
112 S. Olden Lane
1,38 S. Olden Lane WA 1-2352
2910 S. Broad St. TrentonTW 6-0789
359 Nassau Street WA 4-1869
29 Wiggins Street WA 4-4316
72 Einstein Drive WA 1-2486

- 5 -
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. ~'\.ME

Hobson, Verna. (Mrs. Wilder) (M)
Hozmna, Tatsuo (M*)
H8rma.nder, Lars V. (M)
Horton, Elizabeth I.
Huang, Su-Shu
Huber, Heinz (M)
Huebsch, William M.

DEPr.

Dir.Oft.
Math.
Math.
HS
Math.
Math.
Math.

OFFICE

107
ECP8
C207
302
EI02A
C200
309

HOME ADDRESS

94 Valley Road
124 S. Olden Lane
97 Einstein Drive
12 Princeton Avenue
118 South Olden Lane
41 Einstein Drive
89 Einstein Drive

HOME PHONE

WA 4-3994

WA 1-2373
WA 4-2052
WA 1-2194
WA 1-2995

Iwahori, Nagayoshi (M) C200 75 Einstein Drive WA 1-2996

Jahn, Helmut O. (M) Math. ;El04
Jaworowski, Jan W. (M) Math. 021.1
,jeffers, Bonnie (Mrs.Raymond)(M)Dir.Of;t'. 106

John, James J. (2'1)
Johnson, John W.
Jones, Elizabeth (Mrs.)

HS A202
HOWilip,g
Housins

13 Rardin Road
196-.B Springdale Road
11 ~st Chestnut Street AX 8-

Bordentown, New Jersey 0992..W
100 Einstein Drive WA 4-3134
~t.l Box 363, Hightstown GI 6-6172
Homestead Ave:. Yardville AX 8-:2829

Ia­
5-9597

WA 4-3250
WA 4-1108

WA 1-2998
WA 4-1509
WA 1-6195
WA 1-2591
VIA 4-098,3
WA 1-2743
WA. 4-1253
WA 1-6132
WA 1-2472

WA 1-2453
WA 4-.3981
WA 1-2360
WA 4-2604
WA 1-6698
VIA 4-1426
WA 1..2.39.3

114. 1!lln:t~on $treet
lin Brunswick, N. J.

22 Alexander Street
146 Rodge Road
130 S. Olden Lane
45 Einstein Drive WA 4-1583
164 Rosemont Ave.Trenton EX 4-4,304
24 Jefferson WA 1-6514
69 Einstein Drive WA 1-2787
5 Hardin Road

5,3 Einstein Drive
47 Murray Place
214 Springdale Road
95 Battle Road
19 Hardin Road.
,31 Einstein Drive
:3.0·Linden.lAne
56 Einstein Drive
74 3instein Drive

218 Springdale Road
77 Grover Avenue
85 Einstein Drive
Herrontown Rd. C.M.R.17
Pretty Brook Road
68 Westerly Road
84 Einstein Drive
116 S. Olden lAne
132 S. Olden Lane VIA 1-2530
9 Hardin Road VIA 1-2070
701 StraWberrY st.TrentonEX 4-7255
55 Ro11ingmeade WA 4-4.333

m03

D204
mo6
CI09
ECP32

314
301
E204

D211

ElO;
D207
ECP26
El09
201
A202
C211

113
Fuld
0205
BIOO
308
BI02
EO!';
AlOl
300
E206
104
CI03

HS
HS
Math.
Math.
Janitor
Math.
HS
Rath.

Math.

HS
Swtobbrd.
Math.
Math.
Math.
HS
Lib.
HS
Math.

Math.
Mntnc.
Rath.
HS
HS
HS
Math.
HS
IrS
Math.
Bus.Off.
Math.

Kantorowicz, Ernst
Kennan, George F. (M)
Kervaire, Michel (M*)
Xinoshita, Shin'ichi (M)

)ch, Andrew
Kodaira, Kunihiko (M)
ID:Jyre, Alexandre (14)
Krolikowski, Wojciech

ladner, Gerhart B. (M)
Lahey, Katherine M. (Mrs. W. H. )
Lascoux, Jean Pierre
Lee, TsUDg Dao (M)
Leonard, Henry S. (M)
LeOPOld, Richard W.
Linderos, Ingrid
Lowe, E. A. (M*)
de Lyra,Carlo~ B. (M)

Kane, Jane Louise

Malliavin, Paul
Marcus, John W. (14)
Matsusaka, Teruhisa (M)
McCabe, Anne L.
Meiss, Millard (M)
Meritt, Benjamin D. (M)
Michael, Ernest A. (M)
Miles, George C.(M*)
Miner, Dorothy E.
Miyazawa, Hironari (M)

'--"')dzelewsk1, Sabina
tvJ.ontgomery, Deane (M)

... 6 ..
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DEPr. OFFICE HOME ADDRESS HOME PHONE

Math. E205
HS/Math.
Math. ECP11

7 Hardin Road WA 1-7180
Brown University, Providence, R. I.
142 S. Olden Lane WA 1-2088

.vrgan, Minot C., Jr. (M)
Morse, Marston (M)
Murray, Margaret
Murray, Rose T.

Nauenberg, Michael (M)
Neugebauer, ·Otto (M)*
Nishi, Mie 0 (M;*)

O'Meara, O. Timothy (M)
Ono, Takashi (M)
Oppenheimer, Robert (M)

. Osterbrock, Don E. (M)

Pais, Abraham (M)
Pannell, Henry (M)
Panofsky, Erwin (M)
Perna, Dominick (M)
Petrecca, Mario A.
Pflaum, Hans-Georg (M)
Pinelli, Giacomo (M*)

Pochyla, Mary

J?oncet, Jean (M)
ottasch, Stuart R. (M)

Prakken, Donald W. (M*)
Prange, Richard E. (M*)
Pursey, Derek L.

Rademacher, Hans (M)
Radica.ti, Luigi A. (M)
Ranallo, Agillio (M)
Ray, Daniel B. (M)
Robbins, Caroline

(Mrs. S. J. Herben) (:M)
Robinson, Richard (M)
Rockafellow, Alice (Mrs.)
Rocka.fellow, Lambert (M)
Rodrigues, Alexandre (M)
Roski11, Dierdre (:Mrs. Mark)(M)
R8thlisberger, Marcel G.
Ruijgrok, Theodorus W. (M)

Gen.Mgr.
Math.
Math.
Math.

Math.
Math.
Dir •
Math.

Math.
D).lp • Ma..ch •
HS
Grounds
Grounds
HS
Grounds

Math.

Math.
Math.
HS
Math.
Math.

Math.
Math.
Grounds
Math.
HS

lIS
Housing
Shop
Math.
HS
HS
Math.

110
310
C105
Ecp4A

E0P23
c204
108
EI02A

E202
Fuld
B202

c104

CI10
312
BIOI
E205
D102

CI07
DI02

Ecp6
D200

102
Shpp

ECP31
313
B204
E203

36 Mercer Street
40 Battle Road
135 Clover Lane
135 Clover Lane

45 Columbia Ave.Hopewel1
15 Hardin Road
97 Olden Lane
39 Einstein Drive

94 Battle Road
27 Clay Street
97 Battle Road
244 John Street
49 Erdman Avenue
1 Hardin Road
Little Rocky Hill

Kingston, N. J.
15 Century Way

Hamilton Square, N.J.
196A Springdale Road
61 Einstein Drive
32 Einstein Drive
122 S. Olden Lane
36 Einstein Drive

5B Maxwell Lane
67 Einstein Drive
437 Ewing Street
78 Einstein Drive
54 Einstein Drive

108 Einstein Drive
Cherry Hill Road
123 Reed Avenue, Trenton
4A Maxwell Lane
221 D King Street
194-A Springdale Road
68 Einstein Drive

WA 4-3375
WA 4-0757
WA 1-7771
WA 1-7771

HO 6-1249
WA 1-6874
WA 4-2895
WA 1-2792

WA 1-9222

WA 4-1679
WA 4-0837
WA 4-1387
WA 1-2284
WA 1-

8355
JU 7­

6601

WA 1-2382
WA 1-2288
WA 1-2079

WA 1-2723
WA 1-8405
WA 4-2219
WA 1-2675
WA 1-7580

WA 1-2394
WA 4-5615
LY 9-3994
WA 4-2014
WA 1-2163
WA 1-2251
WA 1-2678

Sachs, Judith E.
Samelson, Hans (M)
Sanossian, Roxanne
Sasso, Anthony (M)
Sato, Mikio
Schmid, Wolfgang (M)

~e1berg, At1e (M)
dhoe, Lucy T.
Simon, Walter M.
Slowen, Jessie A.(Mrs. W-m.)(M)

Lib.
Math.
HS
Janitor
Math.
HS
Math.
HS
HS
Transp.

202
C210
B200
Fuld
Ecp6
304
112
BI03
El01

- 7 -

44 Nassau Street WA 1-7086
95 Einstein Drive WA 1-2093
345 Nassau Street WA 4-3317
86 Leigh Avenue WA 4-2855
35 Einstein Drive WA 1-2972
40 Einstein Drive WA 1-2467
7 Maxwell Lane WA 1-7112
Washington Rd.,Rocky Hill WA 1-8345
144 S. Olden Lane WA 1-2537
2780 Mercerville-Quaker- JU 7-

bridge Road, Trenton 5586



ROME PROBE

WA 4-5853
WA 1-8928
WA 1-2366
WA 1-8277
SW 9-0580

WA 1-6745
WA 4-4922

WA 4-3695

WA 1-2368
WA 4-0917
HI 8-0478-R
VIA 1-

2243
WA 1-9207
WA 1-6312

HOME ADDRESS

30 Einstein Drive
52 Marion Road, West

77 Einstein Dri.ve
357 Nassau Street
S.. Olden Lane
76 Einstein Dr1.ve
105 Einstein Drive
14 Dey Road, Plainsboro
216 Springdale Road
86 Einstein Drive WA 1-8332
50 Einstein Drive WA 1-2089
45 Portico Lane WA 1-7920
Nat i 1. Radio Astron. Observatory

Po O. Box 2, Green Bank, W. va.
38 Einstein Drive
110 S. Olden Lane
23 Fisher AveIDle
York Road, Ktghtstown
Cherry Valley Road

Po 0 .. Box 1=60
101 Einstein Drive
73 Einstein Drive

37 Einstein Dri.ve
13 Newli,n Road

.. ..

NAME DEFf. OFFICE

4owikowski, Wojciech (14) Ms;th. 0206
smithson, Evelyn Lord (Mrs. ) ItS AlOO
Soeller, John (14) Housing
Spector, Clifford (M) M.a;th. 118
Speiser, David R" (M) Math. DI02
Stalcup, Beatrice (Mrs.F .M. ) (M) Caf.
St,amires, George liS BI04
Stewart, Thomas E. (M) Math. ECPB
Stone, Lawrence (M) HS D20i
Stromgren, Bengt G. (M) Math. 115
Struve, otto (M)* Math.

Tamari, Dov (M) Math. 118
Tarski, Jan A. Math. E206
Tessein, Ru.dolph F. (14) Janitor Fu1.d
Thomas, Mary (Mrs. Harold) (M) Swtchbd.
Thompson, Homer A. (14) HS AlO3

Toda, Hirosi (M) Math. Ecp4B
Turner, Eric G. (M) HS A201

Underhill, Anne B. Math. 312
Underwood, Caroline D. Math. 114

. van de Ven, Ton Math. CIIO
"Tiner, Jacob (M) HS

Wade-Gery, H. T. (M) HS
Wall, Charles T. C. (M) Math.
Ward, John C. Math.
Washnitzer, Gerard (14) Math.
Watts, Charles E. (M) Math.
Weil, Andre 'M) Math.
Weitzmann, Kurt. (14) HS
Whitney, Haasler (M) Math.
Wikoff, Barbara (Mrs.John,Jr)(M)HS
Williams, Robert F. (M) Math.
Witt, Ernst (M*) Math.
Wolf, Joseph A. (M) Math.
Woltjer, LodewY'k (14) Math.
Woodhead, Lois M. Gen.Mgr.

WA 1-2041
WA 1-2962

WA 1-2721
WA l-7~47
RA 5-

9352
WA 1-7942
WA b2008
WA 1-2091
WA 1-2959

Woodward, Sir Llewellyn (M)
Wright, David H.
Wu., Alfred C-T.
Wu, Tai Tsun

liS
liS
Math.
Math.

Al03
cl06
E201
ECP25
BCP'!
C201

C209
BIOl
ECPIO
ECP24
ECP10
EI02
110

305
A200
E200
E211

79 Einstein Drive
59 Einstein Drive
c/o Institute
87 Einstein Drive WA 1-2015
62 Einstein Drive WA 4-0926
42 Portico Lane WA 4-5453
30 Nassau street WA 4-1845
56 Maxwell Lane -. WA 4-2898
523 Ee State Sto,Trenton OW 5-6616
46 Einstein Drive WA 1-6404
136 S. Olden Lane
107 Einstein Drive
64 Einstein Drive
182 N. Bridge Street

Somerville, N. J.
55 Einstein Drive
114 S. Olden Lane
222 Springdale Road
34 Einstein Drive

Grounds
Math. E200

Laurel Avenue, Kingston WA 1-8444
3 Hard.in Road WA 1-2918

Yang, Chen p!1ng (14)

zapf', Eric (M)
~'Z.immerma.nn, Wolfhart (14)

Math. D209 284 Mercer Road WA 4-2143
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